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Dated: September 30, 2022. 
Andrea M. Gacki, 
Director, Office of Foreign Assets Control, 
U.S. Department of the Treasury. 
[FR Doc. 2022–21761 Filed 10–5–22; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 4810–AL–C 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

Office of Foreign Assets Control 

Notice of OFAC Sanctions Actions 

AGENCY: Office of Foreign Assets 
Control, Treasury. 
ACTION: Notice. 

SUMMARY: The U.S. Department of the 
Treasury’s Office of Foreign Assets 
Control (OFAC) is publishing the names 

of one or more persons that have been 
placed on OFAC’s Specially Designated 
Nationals and Blocked Persons List 
(SDN List) based on OFAC’s 
determination that one or more 
applicable legal criteria were satisfied. 
All property and interests in property 
subject to U.S. jurisdiction of these 
persons are blocked, and U.S. persons 
are generally prohibited from engaging 
in transactions with them. 
DATES: See SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
section for applicable date(s). 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
OFAC: Andrea Gacki, Director, tel.: 
202–622–2490; Associate Director for 
Global Targeting, tel.: 202–622–2420; 
Assistant Director for Licensing, tel.: 
202–622–2480; Assistant Director for 
Regulatory Affairs, tel.: 202–622–4855; 

or the Assistant Director for Sanctions 
Compliance & Evaluation, tel.: 202–622– 
2490. 

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: 

Electronic Availability 

The SDN List and additional 
information concerning OFAC sanctions 
programs are available on OFAC’s 
website (https://www.treasury.gov/ofac). 

Notice of OFAC Actions 

A. On September 30, 2022, OFAC 
determined that the property and 
interests in property subject to U.S. 
jurisdiction of the following persons are 
blocked under the relevant sanctions 
authority listed below. 
BILLING CODE 4810–AL–P 
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SVETLOGORSKKHIMVOLKNO OAO; a.k.a. "SOHIM"), d. 5, Nezhiloe 
Pomeshchenie, Ul. Zavodskaya, Svetlogorsk 247439, Belarus; Organization 
Established Date 1964; Target Type State-Owned Enterprise; Tax ID No. 400031289 
(Belarus) [BELARUS-EO14038]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(vii) of Executive Order 14038 of August 9, 2021, 
"Blocking Property of Additional Persons Contributing to the Situation in Belarus," 86 
FR 43905 (August 11, 2021) for being owned or controlled by, or having acted or 
purported to act for or on behalf of, directly or indirectly, the Government of Belarus. 

https://www.treasury.gov/ofac
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Individuals: 

1. DEMIN, Alexander Vyacheslavovich (Cyrillic: AEMMII, A.rreKcaH,n;p BHqecJiaaoa:w1), 
Russia; DOB 23 Sep 1988; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of Executive Order 14024 of April 15, 2021, 
"Blocking Property With Respect To Specified Harmful Foreign Activities of the 
Government of the Russian Federation," 86 FR 20249 (Apr. 15, 2021) (E.O. 14024) for 
being or having been a leader, official, senior executive officer, or member of the board 
of directors of the Government of the Russian Federation. 

2. ZHUKOV, Alexander Dmitrievich (Cyrillic: )l{YKOB, A.rreKcaH,n;p ,ll;MIITJ)MeaHq), 
Russia; DOB O 1 Jun 1956; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

3. PETROV, Alexander Petrovich (Cyrillic: IIETPOB, A.rreKcaH,n;p IlerpoaHq), Russia; 
DOB 21 May 1958; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

4. POLY AKOV, Alexander Alekseevich (Cyrillic: IIOIDIKOB, A.rreKcaH,n;p 
A.rreKceeaHq), Russia; DOB 31 Jan 1969; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

5. STREL YUKHIN, Alexander Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: CTPEJIIOXHH, A.rreKcaH,n;p 
MMXaiiJIOBHq), Russia; DOB 04 Jul 1958; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 
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Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

6. TOLMACHEV, Alexander Romanovich (Cyrillic: TOJIMA lffiB, A.rreKcatt,n;p 
PoMaHOBMlf), Russia; DOB 07 Apr 1993; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

7. KHINSHTEIN, Alexander Evseyevich (Cyrillic: XHHIIITEHH, A.rreKcatt,n;p 
Eaceea11'-:l), Russia; DOB 26 Oct 1974; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the 
State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

8. SHOLOKHOV, Alexander Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: IDOJIOXOB, A.rreKcatt,n;p 
MHXaMJIOBHlf), Russia; DOB 25 Jan 1962; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

9. VOLOTSKOV, Alexey Anatolievich (Cyrillic: BOJIOW(OB, A.rreKceif AttaTOJiheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 05 Jul 1981; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

10. GORDEYEV, Alexey Vasilievich (Cyrillic: rOP,[(EEB, A.rreKceii BacMJiheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 28 Feb 1955; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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11. NECHAEV, Alexey Gennadievich (Cyrillic: HE"l!AEB, A.rreKceii retttta,n;beaw•1), 
Russia; DOB 30 Aug 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EOl 4024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 ( a )(i) of E. 0. 14024 for being or having been a 1 eader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

12. TKACHEV, Alexey Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: TKA lffiB, A.rreKceii HttKOJiaeaw-1), Russia; 
DOB 01 Mar 1957; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

13. CHEPA, Alexey Vasilievich (Cyrillic: lffiIIA, A.rreKceii BacttJibeaw1), Russia; DOB 22 
Nov 1955; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

14. POLY AKOV A, Alla Viktorovna (Cyrillic: IIOJUIKOBA, A.rrJia BttKTopoatta), Russia; 
DOB 26 Nov 1970; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

15. HAMITOV, Amir Makhsudovich (Cyrillic: XAMHTOB, AMttp Maxcy,n;oaw-1), Russia; 
DOB 04 Feb 1975; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

16. GRESHNEVTKOV, Anatoly Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: f'PEIIIHEBHKOB, Attarnm-1w 
HnKoJiaeaHq), Russia; DOB 29 Aug 1956; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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17. KRASOV, Andrey Leonidovich (Cyrillic: KPACOB, AH,D;peif JieoHH.D:OBWI), Russia; 
DOB 27 Jan 1967; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

18. MAKAROV, Andrey Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: MAKAPOB, AH,D;peif MHXaifJIOBWI), 
Russia; DOB 22 Jul 1954; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

19. KUZNETSOV A, Anna Yurievna (Cyrillic: KY3HE~OBA, AttHa lOpheBHa), Russia; 
DOB 03 Jan 1982; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

20. TKACHYOV, Anton Olegovich (Cyrillic: TKA lffiB, AHTOH OneroBHq), Russia; DOB 
31 Mar 1994; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

21. KA VINOV, Artem Alexandrovich (Cyrillic: KABHHOB, ApTeM AneKcaH,n:pOBHq), 
Russia; DOB 03 Sep 1969; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

22. KlRIY ANOV, Artem Yurievich (Cyrillic: KMPhfiliOB, ApTeM lOpheBHq), Russia; 
DOB 12 Jan 1977; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSTA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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23. METELEV, Artem Pavlovich (Cyrillic: METEJIEB, AJ)TeM IlaBJIOBWI), Russia; DOB 
11 Aug 1993; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

24. CHTLINGAROV, Artur Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: "CflifJIBHr APOB, Ap,yp HHKOJTaeBHq), 
Russia; DOB 25 Sep 1939; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

25. BABAKOV, Alexander Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: EAEAKOB, AJieKcatt,n;p MuxafuroBHq) 
(a.k.a. BABAKOV, Aleksandr Mikhailovich; a.k.a. BABAKOV, Aleksandr 
Mikhaylovich), Russia; DOB 08 Feb 1963; POB Kishinev, Moldova; nationality 
Russia; Gender Male; Secondary sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia-Related Sanctions 
Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 589.209; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [UKRAINE-EO13661] 
[RUSSIA-£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

26. BAKHAREV, Konstantin Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: EAXAPEB, KoHcTaHTHH 
MHXaiiJIOBHq) (a.k.a. BAKHAREV, Konstantin Mikhaylovich), Russia; DOB 20 Oct 
1972; POB Simferopol, Crimea, Ukraine; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary 
sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia-Related Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 
589.209; Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [UKRAINE-EO13660] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

27. BELIK, Dmitry Anatolievich (Cyrillic: EE.JIMK, .ll:MlfTPHH AttaTOJiheB11q) (a.k.a. 
BELIK, Dmitriy Anatolyevich), Russia; DOB 17 Oct 1969; alt. POB Kular, Ust­
Yansky District, Sakha Republic, Russia; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary 
sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia-Related Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 
589.209; Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [UKRAINE-EO13660] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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28. DELIMKHANOV, Adam Sultanovich (Cyrillic: ,D;EJIBMXAHOB, ~aM 
CymaHOBHq) (a.k.a. DELIMHANOV, Adam Sultanovich), Russia; DOB 25 Sep 1969; 
POB Benoy, Nozhay-Yurtovsky District, Chechen Republic, Russia; nationality Russia; 
Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian 
Federation (individual) [TCO] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

29. VY ATKIN, Dmitry Fedorovich (Cyrillic: BRTKMH, .ll:MJITPHH cf>e.uopoBHq), Russia; 
DOB 21 May 1974; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

30. KOBYLKIN, Dmitry Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: KOEhl.JIKill-1, ):J:MwrpHH HHKorraeBHq), 
Russia; DOB 07 Jul 1971; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

31. PEVTSOV, Dmitry Anatolievich (Cyrillic: IIEBI.J;OB, .z:I:MwrpHii AttaTOJiheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 08 Jul 1963; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

32. SABLIN, Dmitry Vadimovich (Cyrillic: CAEJll1H, ,ll,MwrpHii Ba,n;HMOBHq), Russia; 
DOB 05 Sep 1968; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

33. SKRIV ANOV, Dmitry Stanislavovich (Cyrillic: CKPIIBAHOB, }:J:MHTPHH 
CTaHHCJiaBOBffq), Russia; DOB 15 Aug 1971; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EOl 4024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
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official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

34. KHUBEZOV, Dmitry Anatolievich (Cyrillic: XYEE3OB, )];MIITJ)HH AHaTOJiheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 20 Dec 1971; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

35. UZDENOV, Dzhasharbek Borisovich (Cyrillic: Y3)];EHOB, )];)Karnap6eK JiopHCOBHq), 
Russia; DOB 25 Jan 1967; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

36. KUZNETSOV, Eduard Anatolievich (Cyrillic: KY3HEQOB, 3,zzyap.z:1 AttaTOJiheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 29 May 1972; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

37. VTORYGINA, Elena Andreyevna (Cyrillic: BTOPbirHHA, EJietta AH.z:1peeBtta), 
Russia; DOB 17 Aug 1957; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

38. DRAPEKO, Elena Grigorievna (Cyrillic: )];PAIIEKO, EJieHa rpHropheBHa), Russia; 
DOB 29 Oct 1948; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

39. YAMPOLSKAYA, Elena Alexandrovna (Cyrillic: .51MIIOJihCKAA, EJietta 
AJieKCaH.z:lpOBHa), Russia; DOB 20 Jun 1971; nationality Russia; Gender Female; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
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(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

40. MARCHENKO, Evgeny Evgenievich (Cyrillic: MAPlffiHKO, EBreHMH EBreHheB0:q), 
Russia; DOB 17 Jul 1972; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

41. MOSKVICHEV, Evgeny Sergeyevich (Cyrillic: MOCKBWIEB, EBreHHH CepreeB11q), 
Russia; DOB 28 Sep 1957; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

42. REVENKO, Evgeny Vasilievich (Cyrillic: PEBEHKO, EBreHMH Bacm1beB0:q), Russia; 
DOB 22 May 1972; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

43. ARAPOV, Georgy Konstantinovich (Cyrillic: APATTOB, reoprnti KoHCTaHTHHOBwq), 
Russia; DOB 11 Sep 1999; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

44. KHOR, Gleb Yakovlevich (Cyrillic: XOP, rJie611KOBJieB.11Y.), Russia; DOB 08 Apr 
1963; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

45. SHILKIN, Grigory Vladimirovich (Cyrillic: IIIIIJIKHH, rp.11ropHii BJia,n;HMHpoB0:q), 
Russia; DOB 20 Oct 1976; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
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Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

46. Y AROV A YA, Irina Anatolievna (Cyrillic: .51POBA.SI, Hp11tta AttaTOJiheBtta), Russia; 
DOB 17 Oct 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

47. SOLODOVNIKOV, Ivan Alexandrovich (Cyrillic: COJIO,l1PBHHKOB, liBatt 
AneKcatt,!l;pOBMq), Russia; DOB 09 Apr 1985; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

48. ZATULIN, Konstantin Fedorovich (Cyrillic: 3ATYJlliH, KottcTaHTMH <I>e,!l;opoBttq), 
Russia; DOB 07 Sep 1958; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

49. GORYACHEVA, Ksenia Alexandrovna (Cyrillic: rOP.5I"lffiBA, Kcetttt51 
AneKcatt,!l;pOBHa), Russia; DOB 16 May 1996; nationality Russia; Gender Female; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

50. BURANOVA, Larisa Nikolaevna (Cyrillic: EYP AHOBA, JiapIIca HIIKOJiaeBtta), 
Russia; DOB 03 Apr 1969; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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51. KOVP AK, Lev Igorevich (Cyrillic: KOBIIAK, JleB MropeBWI), Russia; DOB 23 Oct 
1978; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

52. NURIEV, Marat Abdulhaevich (Cyrillic: HYPMEB, MapaT A6JJ:ynxaeB11q), Russia; 
DOB 14 May 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSTA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

53. ORGEYEVA, Marina Eduardovna (Cyrillic: OPIBEBA, Map11Ha 3JJ:yapJJ:OBHa), 
Russia; DOB 21 Sep 1959; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

54. GULIN, Maxim Alexeyevich (Cyrillic: rYJIMH, MaKCMM A.rreKceeBWI), Russia; DOB 
16 May 1997; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

55. TOPILIN, Maxim Anatolievich (Cyrillic: TOIIBJIMH, MaKCMM AttaTOrrheBWI), 
Russia; DOB 19 Apr 1967; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSTA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

56. BERULA VA, Mikhail Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: EEPYJIABA, MMXaMrr H11KorraeBI1q), 
Russia; DOB 03 Aug 1950; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
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official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

57. KlSELEV, Mikhail Sergeyevich (Cyrillic: Kl1CEJIEB, Mmm1n CepreeBHq), Russia; 
DOB 18 Jun 1986; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

58. MIRONOV, Sergey Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: MMPOHOB, Ceprei1 MHXaMJIOBH':l) (a.k.a. 
MIRONOV, Sergei Mikhailovich), Russia; DOB 14 Feb 1953; POB Pushkin, St. 
Petersburg, Russia; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary sanctions risk: 
Ukraine-/Russia-Related Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 589.209; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [UKRAINE-EO13661] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

59. NEVEROV, Sergey Ivanovich (Cyrillic: HEBEPOB, Cepreii HBaHOBHq) (a.k.a. 
NEVEROV, Sergei Ivanovich), Russia; DOB 21 Dec 1961; POB Tashtagol, Russia; 
nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia-Related 
Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 589.209; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [UKRAINE-£O13661] 
[RUSSTA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

60. RUMY ANTSEV, Nikita Gennadyevich (Cyrillic: PYM~B, HwKwra 
reHHa.rlheBHq), Russia; DOB 27 Apr 1988; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-BO 14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

61. NOVICHKOV, Nikolay Vladimirovich (Cyrillic: HOBWIKOB, HwKonaii 
BJia.rlHMHpOBHq), Russia; DOB 24 Dec 1974; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 ( a )(i) of E. 0. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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62. DMITRIEV A, Oksana Genrikhovna (Cyrillic: ,IU\1MTPHEBA, OKcatta f'ettpttxOBHa), 
Russia; DOB 03 Apr 1958; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

63. LEONOV, Oleg Yurievich (Cyrillic: JIEOHOB, Oner IOpbeBttq), Russia; DOB 10 Sep 
1970; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

64. MATVEICHEV, Oleg Anatolievich (Cyrillic: MATBEWIEB, Oner AttaTonheBttq), 
Russia; DOB 01 Feb 1970; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

65. MIKHAILOV, Oleg Alexeyevich (Cyrillic: MI1:XAMJIOB, Oner AneKceeBttq), Russia; 
DOB 06 Jan 1987; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

66. MOROZOV, Oleg Victorovich (Cyrillic: MOPO3OB, Oner BHKTopoBHq), Russia; 
DOB 05 Nov 1953; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

67. ALIMOV A, Olga Nikolaevna (Cyrillic: AJIHMOBA, Onhra HttKonaeBtta), Russia; 
DOB 10 Apr 1953; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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68. KAZAKOVA, Olga Mikhailovna (Cyrillic: KA3AKOBA, Onhra MmrniiJIOBtta), 
Russia; DOB 30 May 1968; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

69. TIMOFEYEVA, Olga Victorovna (Cyrillic: TIIMO<l>EEBA, Onhra BmcropoBtta), 
Russia; DOB 19 Aug 1977; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

70. ARSHBA, Otary lonovich (Cyrillic: APIIffiA, OTapH lfottOBWI), Russia; DOB 12 Apr 
1955; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

71. ZA V ALNY, Pavel Nikolaevich (Cyrillic: 3ABAJThHhIH, IlaBeJI HHKOJiaeBHq), 
Russia; DOB 11 Aug 1961; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

72. KRASHENINNIKOV, Pavel Vladimirovich (Cyrillic: KP AIIIEIIlilillliKOB, IlaBeJI 
Bna,r:\HMHpOBHq), Russia; DOB 21 Jun 1964; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

73. TOLSTOY, Petr Olegovich (Cyrillic: TOJICTOM, Ilerp OneroBWI), Russia; DOB 20 
Jun 1969; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the Federal 
Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
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official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

74. KARMAZINA, Raisa Vasilievna (Cyrillic: KAPMA3MHA, Pa11.ca Bac11.nheBtta), 
Russia; DOB 09 Jan 1951; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

75. SHAYHUTDINOV, Rifat Gabdulkhakovich (Cyrillic: IIIAHXYTAfilIOB, PmpaT 
ra6,[lynxaKOBHq), Russia; DOB 23 Dec 1963; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSTA-EOl 4024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

76. KURBANOV, Rizvan Daniyalovich (Cyrillic: KYPEAHOB, PH3BaH ,ll;attIDIJIOBHq), 
Russia; DOB 03 Jan 1961; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

77. KOCHIEV, Robert Ivanovich (Cyrillic: KO"lfilEB, Po6epT IfBattOBHq), Russia; DOB 
16 Mar 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

78. CHEMERIS, Roza Basirovna (Cyrillic: "CffiMEPHC, P03a EacHpOBtta), Russia; DOB 
11 Jun 1978; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSTA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

79. TARBAEV, Sangadzhi Andreyevich (Cyrillic: TAPEAEB, Cattra,[l)KH Att,!:1peeBnq), 
Russia; DOB 15 Apr 1982; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 
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Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

80. A VKSENTIEV A, Sardana Vladimirovna (Cyrillic: ABKCEHThEBA, CapJ:1atta 
BJia):{MMHpOBHa), Russia; DOB 02 Jul 1970; nationality Russia; Gender Female; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l (a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

81. UMAKHANOV, Saygidpasha Darbishevich (Cyrillic: YMAXAHOB, Caiirn,rlllama 
.ZJ;ap6HmeBHq), Russia; DOB 03 Apr 1962; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

82. PAHOMOV, Sergey Alexandrovich (Cyrillic: IIAXOMOB, Cepreii AJieKCaHJ:lpOB~), 
Russia; DOB 06 Aug 1975; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

83. SHEREMET, Mikhail Sergeyevich (Cyrillic: IIIEPEMET, MMXaMJI CepreeBHq) (a.k.a. 
SHEREMET, Mikhail Sergeevich), Russia; DOB 23 May 1971; POB Dzhankoy, 
Ukraine; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia­
Related Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 589.209; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [UKRAINE­
EO13660] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

84. KARA-OOL, Sholban Valerievich (Cyrillic: KAPA-OOJI, illon6att BanepheBHq), 
Russia; DOB 18 Jul 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 
of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

85. SLUTSKY, Leonid Eduardovich (Cyrillic: CJIYLO{llll, JleOHMJ:l 3.n;yap.n;oBHq) (a.k.a. 
SLUTSKI, Leonid Eduardovich; a.k.a. SLUTSKIY, Leonid Eduardovich), Russia; 
DOB 04 Jan 1968; POB Moscow, Russia; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Secondary 
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sanctions risk: Ukraine-/Russia-Related Sanctions Regulations, 31 CFR 589.201 and/or 
589.209; Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [UKRAINE-EO13661] [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

86. ZHUROV A, Svetlana Sergeevna (Cyrillic: )l(YPOBA, CBernaua CepreeBua), Russia; 
DOB 07 Jan 1972; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State Duma of 
the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-BO 14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

87. RAZVOROTNEVA, Svetlana Victorovna (Cyrillic: PA3BOPOTHEBA, CBernaua 
BmcropoBua), Russia; DOB 25 Mar 1968; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

88. SA VITSKAYA, Svetlana Evgenievna (Cyrillic: CAB~.Afl, CBernatta EBreHheBtta), 
Russia; DOB 08 Aug 1948; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

89. LARIONOVA, Tatiana Petrovna (Cyrillic: JIAPHOHOBA, TaTMIHa IleTpOBHa), 
Russia; DOB 02 Jul 1955; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

90. SOLOMATINA, Tatiana Vasilievna (Cyrillic: COJIOMATHHA, TaTMIHa 
Bac.11.nheBua), Russia; DOB 21 Apr 1956; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

91. TERESHKOVA, Valentina Vladimirovna (Cyrillic: TEPEIIIKOBA, Baneumtta 
Bna,[(nMnpoBua), Russia; DOB 06 Mar 1937; nationality Russia; Gender Female; 
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Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

92. RASHKIN, Valery Fedorovich (Cyrillic: PAIIIKHH, Banepttii: ct>e,n;opoBttq), Russia; 
DOB 14 Mar 1955; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

93. PISKAREV, Vasily Ivanovich (Cyrillic: IlliCKAPEB, BacHJIHtt IfBaHOBHq), Russia; 
DOB 08 Nov 1963; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

94. VLASOVA, Veronika Valerievna (Cyrillic: BJIACOBA, BepottMKa BaJieptteBtta), 
Russia; DOB 02 Nov 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

95. VODOLATSKY, Victor Petrovich (Cyrillic: BO,z::I;OJIAW(HM, BttKTop IleTpOBttq), 
Russia; DOB 19 Aug 1957; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

96. ZAVARZTN, Victor Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: 3ABAP3HH, Br-rKTop Mr-rxannoBr-r'l), 
Russia; DOB 28 Nov 1948; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSS1A­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 
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97. PINSKY, Victor Vitalievich (Cyrillic: IIlffiCKllli, BHKTOP BHTaJiheBHq), Russia; 
DOB 06 Feb 1964; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma of the 
Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSTA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

98. NIKOLAEVA, Victoria Victorovna (Cyrillic: HHKOJIAEBA, BHKTOpIDI 
BHKTOpOBtta), Russia; DOB 21 Nov 1962; nationality Russia; Gender Female; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSS1A-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

99. VASILIEV, Vladimir Abdualievich (Cyrillic: BACMJThEB, Bna,o;HMHp A6,o;yanHeBw1), 
Russia; DOB 11 Aug 1949; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

100. GUTENEV, Vladimir Vladimirovich (Cyrillic: f'YTEHEB, Bna,o;HMHp 
Bna,o;HMHpOBHq), Russia; DOB 27 Mar 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section 1 (a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

101. NOVIKOV, Vladimir Mikhailovich (Cyrillic: HOBMKOB, Bna,o;HMHp MHXaiinoBHq), 
Russia; DOB 09 Jun 1966; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

102. PAVLOV, Vladimir Victorovich (Cyrillic: ITABJIOB, Bna,o;rrnttp BHKTopoBI1q), 
Russia; DOB 01 Jun 1976; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
£O14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
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official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

103. PLY AKIN, Vladimir Vladimirovich (Cyrillic: IIIDIKHH, Bna,D;IIMIIp Bna,n;IIMIIpOBII'I), 
Russia; DOB 19 Sep 1981; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

104. SHAMANOV, Vladimir Anatolievich (Cyrillic: IIIAMAHOB, Bna,n;MMMP 
AHaTOJiheBM'I), Russia; DOB 15 Feb 1957; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member 
of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

105. DAVANKOV, Vladislav Andreyevich (Cyrillic: ,lJ;ABAHKOB, Bnap;IIcnaa 
AH,D;peeBM'I ), Russia; DOB 25 Feb 1984; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of 
the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) 
[RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

106. TRETIAK, Vladislav Alexandrovich (Cyrillic: TPETbJIK, Bnap;IIcnaa 
AneKcattp;poBH'I), Russia; DOB 25 Apr 1952; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

107. DAMDINTSURUNOV, Vyacheslav Anatolievich (Cyrillic: ,lJ;AM~YPYHOB, 
B.sIY.ecJiaB AttaTOJiheBttY.), Russia; DOB 21 Sep 1977; nationality Russia; Gender Male; 
Member of the State Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation 
(individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) of E.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

108. STANKEVICH, Yuri Arkadievich (Cyrillic: CTAHKEBWI, IOpttw ApKa,[(heBM'I), 
Russia; DOB 24 Jul 1976; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State Duma 



60776 Federal Register / Vol. 87, No. 193 / Thursday, October 6, 2022 / Notices 

Dated: September 30, 2022. 
Andrea M. Gacki, 
Director, Office of Foreign Assets Control, 
U.S. Department of the Treasury. 
[FR Doc. 2022–21760 Filed 10–5–22; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 4810–AL–C 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

Office of Foreign Assets Control 

Notice of OFAC Sanctions Actions 

AGENCY: Office of Foreign Assets 
Control, Treasury. 
ACTION: Notice. 

SUMMARY: The U.S. Department of the 
Treasury’s Office of Foreign Assets 
Control (OFAC) is publishing the names 

of one or more persons that have been 
placed on OFAC’s Specially Designated 
Nationals and Blocked Persons List 
(SDN List) based on OFAC’s 
determination that one or more 
applicable legal criteria were satisfied. 
All property and interests in property 
subject to U.S. jurisdiction of these 
persons are blocked, and U.S. persons 
are generally prohibited from engaging 
in transactions with them. 

DATES: See SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
section for effective date(s). 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
OFAC: Andrea Gacki, Director, tel.: 
202–622–2490; Associate Director for 
Global Targeting, tel.: 202–622–2420; 
Assistant Director for Licensing, tel.: 
202–622–2480; Assistant Director for 

Regulatory Affairs, tel.: 202–622–4855; 
or the Assistant Director for Sanctions 
Compliance & Evaluation, tel.: 202–622– 
2490. 
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: 

Electronic Availability 

The SDN List and additional 
information concerning OFAC sanctions 
programs are available on OFAC’s 
website (https://www.treasury.gov/ofac). 

Notice of OFAC Actions 

A. On September 30, 2022, OFAC 
determined that the property and 
interests in property subject to U.S. 
jurisdiction of the following persons are 
blocked under the relevant sanctions 
authority listed below. 
BILLING CODE 4810–AL–P 
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of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA-EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

109. MUTSOEV, Zelimkhan Alikoevich (Cyrillic: MYIJ;OEB, 3emIMxaH A.rrMKoeaHq), 
Russia; DOB 13 Oct 1959; nationality Russia; Gender Male; Member of the State 
Duma of the Federal Assembly of the Russian Federation (individual) [RUSSIA­
EO14024]. 

Designated pursuant to section l(a)(i) ofE.O. 14024 for being or having been a leader, 
official, senior executive officer, or member of the board of directors of the 
Government of the Russian Federation. 

https://www.treasury.gov/ofac
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